SILVERMANACAMPORA LLP Objections Due: July 18, 2014
Attorneys for Kenneth P. Silverman, Esq., Time:  4:00 p.m.
Chapter 7 Trustee

100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300

Jericho, New York 11753

(516) 479-6300

David J. Mahoney

Brett S. Silverman

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Inre:
Chapter 7
AGAPE WORLD, INC., Case No. 09-70660 (AST)
AGAPE MERCHANT ADVANCE LLC, Substantively Consolidated
AGAPE COMMUNITY LCC, AGAPE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC,
AGAPE WORLD BUSINESS LLC, AND
114 PARKWAY DRIVE SOUTH, LLC,

Debtors.

X

NOTICE OF CATCH-UP DISTRIBUTIONS TO THE HOLDERS OF NEWLY VALIDATED
CLAIMS FROM MONIES HELD BY THE TRUSTEE IN A CLAIMS RESERVE ACCOUNT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that in accordance with the Court’s Order dated November 15,
2013 (the “Order”), which among other things, approves certain procedures for Catch-Up
Distributions (as defined in the Order), and upon this notice and the annexed exhibit (the
“Exhibit"), Kenneth P. Silverman, Esq. the Chapter 7 trustee (The “Trustee”) of the substantively
consolidated estate of Agape World, Inc.,, et al, by and through his attorneys,
SilvermanAcampora LLP, seeks to make Catch-Up Distributions, which were previously
authorized by the Court, to the holders of newly validated claims indentified on, and in
accordance with the Exhibit, from monies held by the Trustee in a claims reserve estate
account.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that objections to the Catch-Up Distribution, if any,
must be: (I) electronically filed with the Bankruptcy Court; (II) delivered to Judge Trust's

Chambers; and (lIl) served upon SilvermanAcampora LLP, 100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300,

LMM/1554706.1/056601




Jericho, New York, 11753, Attn: Brett S. Silverman, Esq., so as to be received no later than
4:00 p.m. on July 18, 2014 (the “Objection Deadline”).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that if an objection is properly filed and served in
accordance with this notice, the Court in its discretion may schedule a hearing before the
Honorable Alan S. Trust, United States Bankruptcy Judge, at the United States Bankruptcy
Court, Long Island Federal Courthouse, Courtroom 960, Central Islip, New York 11722, at a
time and date to be determined by the Court.

Dated: Jericho, New York
June 27, 2014 SILVERMANACAMPORA LLP
Attorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee

By: s/David J. Mahoney
David J. Mahoney
A Member of the Firm
100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300
Jericho, New York 11753
(516) 479-6300

LMM/1554706.1/056601




Claim No
1948
2046
5031
5197

Creditor
QUAGLIATA, KENNETH
WELLS FARGO BANK NA

PITNEY BOWES CREDIT CORP.

JOHN THUOTTE

Total Page 1

Allowed
Unsecured
Amount
$280,000.00
$11,102.91
$4,121.11
$11,075.00

Catch-up
Distribution
Percentage

0.0425
0.0425
0.0425
0.0425

Distribution
Amount

$11,900.00
$471.87
$175.15
$470.69

$13,017.71



