SILVERMANACAMPORA LLP
Attorneys for Kenneth P. Silverman, Esq.,
Chapter 7 Trustee
100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300
Jericho, New York 11753
(516) 479-6300
David J. Mahoney
Brett S. Silverman

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----x

In re:

AGAPE WORLD, INC.,
AGAPE MERCHANT ADVANCE LLC,
AGAPE COMMUNITY LCC, AGAPE
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC,
AGAPE WORLD BUSINESS LLC, AND
114 PARKWAY DRIVE SOUTH, LLC,

Chapter 7
Case No. 09-70660 (AST)
Substantively Consolidated

Objections Due: July 18, 2014

4:00 p.m.

Time:

Debtors.
 X

NOTICE OF CATCH-UP DISTRIBUTIONS TO THE HOLDERS OF NEWLY VALIDATED CLAIMS FROM MONIES HELD BY THE TRUSTEE IN A CLAIMS RESERVE ACCOUNT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that in accordance with the Court's Order dated November 15, 2013 (the "Order"), which among other things, approves certain procedures for Catch-Up Distributions (as defined in the Order), and upon this notice and the annexed exhibit (the "Exhibit"), Kenneth P. Silverman, Esq. the Chapter 7 trustee (The "Trustee") of the substantively consolidated estate of Agape World, Inc., *et al.*, by and through his attorneys, SilvermanAcampora LLP, seeks to make Catch-Up Distributions, which were previously authorized by the Court, to the holders of newly validated claims indentified on, and in accordance with the Exhibit, from monies held by the Trustee in a claims reserve estate account.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that objections to the Catch-Up Distribution, if any, must be: (I) electronically filed with the Bankruptcy Court; (II) delivered to Judge Trust's Chambers; and (III) served upon SilvermanAcampora LLP, 100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300,

Jericho, New York, 11753, Attn: Brett S. Silverman, Esq., so as to be received no later than **4:00 p.m. on July 18, 2014** (the "Objection Deadline").

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that if an objection is properly filed and served in accordance with this notice, the Court in its discretion may schedule a hearing before the Honorable Alan S. Trust, United States Bankruptcy Judge, at the United States Bankruptcy Court, Long Island Federal Courthouse, Courtroom 960, Central Islip, New York 11722, at a time and date to be determined by the Court.

Dated: Jericho, New York June 27, 2014

SILVERMANACAMPORA LLPAttorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee

By: s/David J. Mahoney
David J. Mahoney
A Member of the Firm
100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300
Jericho, New York 11753
(516) 479-6300

Claim No	Creditor	Allowed Unsecured Amount	Catch-up Distribution Percentage	Distribution Amount
1948	QUAGLIATA, KENNETH	\$280,000.00	0.0425	\$11,900.00
2046	WELLS FARGO BANK NA	\$11,102.91	0.0425	\$471.87
5031	PITNEY BOWES CREDIT CORP.	\$4,121.11	0.0425	\$175.15
5197	JOHN THUOTTE	\$11.075.00	0.0425	\$470.69

Total Page 1 \$13,017.71